501898807 04/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prem Nath MAGON	08/06/2009
Ashwani MAGON	08/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradise Rubber Industries	
Street Address:	Basti Baba Khel	
Internal Address:	Kapurthala Road	
City:	Jalandhar City	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	144021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13405811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007 Phone: 202-419-7000

Email: jsamuels@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

P. O. BOX 18415 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9015-100866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Naber

Total Attachments: 3

501898807

source=9015-100866_Assignment04242012#page1.tif source=9015-100866_Assignment04242012#page2.tif source=9015-100866_Assignment04242012#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028099 FRAME: 0050

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 9015-96678

☐ United States of Ames	rica rights, title and interest in the invention
	and interest in the invention
W United States Patent .	Application Serial No. *
	n: Date of Filing:
United States Provisi	onal Patent Application Serial No.
	No(s).
	atent Application Serial No. PCT/IN2008/000085
Other (specify).	Indian Patent Application No.: 283/DEL/2007
of the Invention:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	RYLONITRILE BUTADIENE LATEX SEAMLESS BLADDER AND A
- PN	OCESS FOR MANOPACTORING THEREOF
tors (Assignors):	
Name	Address
Prem Nath MAGON	Basti Baba Khel,Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA
Prem Nath MAGON Ashwani MAGON	Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City
	Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA Basti Baba Khel Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No.

9015-96678

Name	Address
PARADISE RUBBER INDUSTRIES	Basti Baba Khel,Kapurthala Road Jalandhar City 144021 INDIA
Name	Address
Name	Address
į	
Name	Address

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No.

9015-96678

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) theremafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Paient of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have grunted for said Invention, and in and to any and all retisues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor(s) Signature:

Name	Signature	Date
Prem Nath MAGON	In ho Por	06 Aug. 2009
Ashwani MAGON	TOWN YOU.	06 Ay: 2009
v		

Page 3 of 3